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METHODOLOGY

Probability Sampling: Raondom selection

Sample size: 1,200 interviews at a 95%
confldence Iinferval, wusing the 2016
Intercensal Demographic survey

Gender gquotas were applied to ensure as
close to a 50/50 sample is obtained

Face-to-face interviews: Data captured
using tablets (appx 60 minutes, 12 weeks)

20% of the interviews were randomly
validated



RESULTS - DEMOGRAPHICS
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RESULTS - DEMOGRAPHICS

Divorced 1.3%

Married or living together 21.7%
Separated 0.7%

Single 73.3%

Widowed 2.7%
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Household Income Personal Income

RESULTS - DEMOGRAPHICS

N$ 1-N$ 199 | 2.4%
NS 200 - N$ 209 N$ 200-N$ 299 | 3.6%
N$ 300 - NS 399 N$ 300 - N$ 399 2.0%
N$ 400 - N$ 499 N$ 400 - N$ 499 E 2.0%
N$ 500 - N$ 599 N$ 500 - N$ 599 ] 4.8%
N$ 600 - N$ 699 N$ 600 - N$ 699 | 2.3%
NS$ 700 - NS 799 N$ 700 -N$ 799 | 2.0%
NS 800 - N$ 899 NS 800 - N$ 899 | 2.2%
N$ 900 - N$ 999 N$ 900 - N$ 999 1.8%
N$ 1000 - N$ 1 099 N$ 1000 - N$ 1 099 F 7.0%
N$ 1100 -N$1 199 N$ 1100 -N$ 1199 jm 1.7%
N$ 1200 - N$ 1399 N$ 1200 -N$ 1399 | 9.5%
N$ 1400 - N$ 1 599 N$ 1400 - N$ 1599 ] 3.1%
N$ 1600 - N$ 1 999 N$ 1600 - N$ 1999 |= 1.5%
N$ 2 000 - N$ 2 499 NS$ 2 000 - N$ 2 499 4.8%
N$ 2500 - N$ 2 999 N$ 2500 - N$ 2 999 :EM%
N$ 3 000 - N$ 3 999 N$ 3000 - N$ 3 999 Jmm 2.5%
N$ 4 000 - N$ 4 999 N$ 4000 - N$ 4999 |  2.5%
N$ 5000 - N$ 5 999 N$ 5000 - N$ 5999 | 3.7%
N$ 6 000 - N$ 6 999 N$ 6000 - N$ 6 999 Jw= 2.1%
N$ 7 000 - N$ 7 999 NS$ 7 000 - N$ 7 999 1.1%
N$ 8 000 - N$ 8 999 N$ 8 000 - N$ 8 999 E 1.1%
N$ 9000 - N$ 9 999 N$ 9000 -N$ 9999 Tu 1.1%
N$ 10000 - N$ 11 999 N$ 10000 -N$ 11999 |  3.0%
N$ 12 000 - N$ 13999 N$ 12000 - N$ 13999 |- 1.2%
N$ 14 000 - N$ 15999 N$ 14000 - N$ 15999 = 1.3%
N$ 16 000 - N$ 19999 N$ 16 000 - N$ 19999 1.4%
N$ 20 000 - N$ 24 999 N$ 20 000 - N$ 24 999 E 1.3%
N$ 25000 - N$ 29 999 N$ 25000 - N$ 29999 Tm 1.2%
N$ 30000 - N$ 39999 |  2.3% N$ 30000 - N$ 39999 | 0.6%
N$ 40000 - N$ 99999 | 2.3% N$ 40 000 - N$ 99999 | 0.5%
N$ 100 000+ | 0.4% N$ 100000+ | 0.1%
No household income 2.6% No personal income 2.4%
Don't know 15.9% Don't know 10.1%
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RESULTS - DEMOGRAPHICS

Level of Education

No schooling

Some primary school

Primary school completed

Some high school

Matric/Grade 12

Diploma

Advanced Diploma

Certificate

University degree

Postgraduate degree

4.7%

- 28.2%

- 5.7%

- 2.0%

F 1.7%

(I) 1I0 2I0 3I0 I



RESULTS — FREQUENCY OF MEDIA CONSUMPTION
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RESULTS — FREQUENCY OF MEDIA CONSUMPTION

Percent
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RESULTS — FREQUENCY OF MEDIA CONSUMPTION

Radio Time Listened per Day
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RESULTS — FREQUENCY OF MEDIA CONSUMPTION

Main Source of News

Radio

Internet

TV

New spaper

Outdoor Media
Don't know
Magazines

In-store promotions
Social Media
Friends/Colleagues

House-to-house
In-store promotions
Internet

Magazines

Mobile phone

New spaper
Outdoor Media
Radio

Social Media

TV

40.7 %
50 60 70 80 90 100
Percent
Most Influential in Making Decisions
37.0%
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RESULTS — RADIO LISTERNERSHIP

75%

Normal FM Radio

Mobile
phone/Cellphone
(AM/FM radio enabled
phone)

Listening Ways

Satellite TV (i.e., DStv)

4%
I - i
Mobile Online streaming Tablet streaming
phone/Cellphone
streaming



RESULTS — RADIO LISTERNERSHIP

Radio Listenership Yesterday

Kati FM (NBC...

Shipi FM

Kaisames FM (NBC...
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Omurari FM (NBC...
Wato FM (NBC...

National Radio
99 FM

Hartklop FM (NBC...

Otji FM

Nwanyi FM (NBC Silozi)
Fresh FM

Channel 7 / Kanaal 7
Radio Energy

Radio Wave

Rapids FM

Kosmos Radio

Base FM / KCR

Live FM / Radio Live
Kairos Radio

Touch FM

Ecclesia 91.3 FM

Karas Community...
Shalo'M Messenger...

UNAM

Khorixas...

Hit Radio Namibia

Radio Listenership Past 7
Days
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National Radio

Wato FM (NBC...
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Fresh FM
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Touch FM
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Karas Community...
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UNAM

Mixed FM

NBC Portuguese

Shalo'M Messenger...
Khorixas...

Hit Radio Namibia

100

Radio Listenership Past 4
Weeks
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Shipi FM ]
Omulunga Radio
Kaisames FM (NBC.. ]
National Radio
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Wato FM (NBC...
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RESULTS — RADIO LISTERNERSHIP
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RESULTS — RADIO LISTERNERSHIP TIMESLOTS
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RESULTS — TV VIEWING TIMESLOTS
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RESULTS — SOCIAL MEDIA TIMESLOTS

Time of Day On Social
Media

45.1%44.6%
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Thank You



